DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Commissioner Ted Terry (Chair) Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson Commissioner Michelle Long Spears	
Monday, July 22, 2024	11:00 AM
	SPECIAL CALLED MEETING
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2024-0855	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the June 27, 2024, Special Called Employee Relations and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. DISCUSSION	
Risk Management	
<u>2024-0506</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Home Rule Ordinance to amend the Pension Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, 1962 Ga. Laws 3088, as amended, to provide for an increase in monthly pension benefit amount to specified eligible retirees, joint annuitants, and beneficiaries.
III. AGENDA ITEN	Л
	Previously Heard Items
Board of Commissio	oners - Super District 6
<u>2023-1137</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Resolution Encouraging the DeKalb County Governing Body to Collaborate with Metro Atlanta Counties and Their Health Departments to Support Access to Abortion Health Services and Resources

New Agenda Items

Police Services

2024-0678

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Public Safety Communications Technology and Hardware Solutions (Sourcewell Contract No. 042021-MOT): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of purchasing from the competitively let Sourcewell contract for the purchase of forty (40) remote speaker microphones, forty (40) chargers, three hundred (300) batteries, one hundred (100) APX 6000 radios, one hundred (100) single unit chargers, one hundred (100) microphones, one hundred (100) mobile vehicle radios as well as device installation and programming. Awarded to: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,167,816.40.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC